
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013911-2025 

Contract

Agreement for Transactional Banking Services

Liverpool John Moores University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013911

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b1c5  

Published 9 April 2025, 11:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool John Moores University

Exchange Station

Liverpool

L22QP

Email

PurchaseOrderQueries@ljmu.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013911-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013911-2025
mailto:PurchaseOrderQueries@ljmu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10003957

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ljmu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Higher Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Agreement for Transactional Banking Services

Reference number

LJMU 2414

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66110000 - Banking services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.ljmu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

This is the award notice

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is the award notice for transactional banking services.

Please note the cost is made up of the various fees charged to LJMU for the services - we
cannot provide a value for this - therefore have entered a guide figure of £20,000

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Award notice



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034824

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/034824-2024


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Bank Plc

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

2065

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract has now been awarded

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

LJMU Legal Services

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T09:48:43+0100
	TCPDF




